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SASLI'ERES IF GRAV3ER.ES 
(C.A.E. 087) 

1970 

This repeat include,, statistics for 
induStry 087 - Sand and Gravel Pits of the 
Standard industrial Classification Manual 
(Catalogue No. 12-501). For statinticol 
purposes the industry land and Gravel Pits 
is defined as including estobiish,nents pri-
rustily engaged in the extraction of sand and 
gravel. 

The number of eat.bilaha,ents classified 
to the Sand and Gravel Industry declined 
again in 1970 due to reclaeification. 

The number of establishments producing 
sand and gravel as a secondary product (Ca-
rubli.hmeste reclassified normally fall into 
hIs category) has increased however and 

si shipment. incres*d to 202,656,000 
s valued at $133,558,000 compared to 

1,581,000 rosa valued at $122,159,000 Is 
9. These total. Include sand and gravel 

by railroads as ballast, used by mines 
lack fill and sand recovered by dredges. 

Washed or screened grades amounted to 
approsimately 82,893.000 tans compared with 
61,321,000 ton. in 1969 and the bank or pit-
run grades amounted to approximately 
119,163,000 Ions compared with 140,260,000 
tone in 1969. 

I.e prdasnt bulletin mcurnit use etatiptique 
our is branche dactivit8 claeoée au no 087 - Sn-
blibrea at Cravibrea dan. I. Manuel de Is cliesi-
itcation des uctivitdes economsiquea (n0  do cata-
logue: 12-50IF). La stsiiatique dêfinii ceite 
brands d'art ivlté cameo incluant leo dtabl lace-
mania qui a'occupent eurtout .lr I'esrtraction do 
sable at de gravlar. 

I.e no.bre d'étabiiaaemanta cIsasde cn,e 
eabli6rea on gravi6rea a dieinuê one foia de plo. 
on 1970 per suite de certain. recl.a.ementn. 

I.e nombre d'dtabli.aomomte produisant do 
sable at du gr.vier ce prodult aecondaira (lee 
dtabliaae,sents r,claaada entrent norasie.,ent dons 
cotta categoric) a augmaflLd, cependant; lea Ii-
nelsons tot.ies sont p.n.Ces de 201,581,000 ton-
ses dune v.Inur do $122,159,000 an 1969 6 
202,656,000 tonnes d'une vaisur do $133,558,000 
en 1970. Ces chifirea tler,nemt compre do sable at 
du gravier utiliade come, ballast do chein do far 
00 pour Is remnplisnge de mines sinai qua do sable 
rdciipdrd au moyen do dragues 

Lea quantita. 1.vCe. on tamia&es ott atteint 
82,893,000 tenses, contre 61,321,000 toffee an 
1969 at Isp qo.ntit8a naturellea ott dtd do 
119,763,000 tonnes, contra 160,260,000 tosses an 
1969. 



SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

• . figures not available. 

• figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

p preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of 
the Statistics Act. 

StONES CONVENT IONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employs uni-
formément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

• nombres indisponibles. 

• 	n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

p nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Is Loi sur 
Is statistique relatives au secret. 
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Year and 
provinc. 

Annda at 
provinc. 

M.Z 1. Principal Statistics. Sand and Gravel Pita, 1966-1970 

1. Statistiques Principalea, 	sabli6res at grsvihres, 	1966-1970 

Mining activity - Activiti nini8re Total activity - Activitd iotale 

Production and orking owners  W 

related workers and partners Eploy.ea - 
Eutab- - Cost of Cost of Value 
lish- Travailleure de is fuel and eaten ,  of Propridtaires Fp1oyda 

slants production at connexes .1cc- ala and produc- Value at •flOtidI 

tricity suppliaa tion addad actila Value  
added 

bituas- Man- Coot du Coot des Valeur Valeur Salaries -  
slants hours cosubua- matures de is ajoutde With- and Vali,,t 

Number paid Wages tible et Ct four- produc- Number drawals Number wags. 
- - - de 	1'#iec- nitunea tion - - - - 

Nombre Ileurea. Salaires tnicitC Numbre Re- Numbr. Traits- 
hoe, traits meats at 

payees asiatres 

n. 

229  2,053 4,814 10,227 3,615 9.810 12,115 38,690 19 373 2,611 13,923 39,219 

207 1,854 4.239 10.440 3,334 9,713 50,230 37,182 71 325 2,398 14,428 37,547 

1966 	...................... 

226 1,960 4,396 11,903 3,639 8,800 52,724 40.281 64 272 2,496 11,935 41,163 

1967 	...................... 

1968 	..................... 

,.uindiand - Terre-Mauve 2 a a a a a a a x x * a a 

lidward Island - 
-Prtnce-tdousrd  

- Nouvelle- 
6 18 186 341 93 277 1,525 1,154 a 100 482 1,319 

;W Brunswick - Nouveau. 
Brunswick x x x , x x a c s 

47 178 382 796 304 823 3,570 2,443 16 76 211 938 2,429 

79 1,099 2,675 7,059 1,937 4,553 33,961 27.471 8 69 1,456 10,551 28,069 

14 181 436 1,061 381 805 4,928 3,141 - - 209 1,315 3,733 

Qudbec 	..................... 

3 26 46 133 93 79 628 456 - - 34 185 454 

Ontario 	..................... 

Manitoba 	.................... 

8 158 356 1,024 341 1,083 5,476 4,052 - - 216 1,478 4,495 

Saskatchewan 	................. 

British Columbia 	Colon,- 

Alberta 	..................... 

bie-Britannique 15 169 335 1,348 293 616 5,814 4,904 - - 200 1,538 4,913 

175 1,902 4,450 11,822 3,452 8,276 56,057 44,329 29 162 2,440 16.549 45.518 

1222 

Total 	................... 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuva 1 x x a n x x ,, 

Prince Edward Island - 
tla-du-Princ.-tdouard 	.. 1 o a a u a * a ,c a a a a 

Nov. Scotia - Nouv,ile- 
6 81 171 389 92 309 2,176 1.771 - - 100 527 1,770 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
1 * * 0 0 0 5 a a a a 

61 154 350 775 300 847 3,892 2,745 8 43 193 1,025 2.773 
Qu8bec .................... 

Ontario ................... 69 1,039 2,514 7,287 1,893 3,551 29,112 23.688 a 1.372 10,689 24,435 

Ecoaae 	.................... 

Manitoba .................. 11 139 305 762 262 915 4,509 3,332 - - 166 1,021 3,349 

Brunswick 	................. 

2 , * 

11 170 416 1,348 389 857 7,607 6,361 - - 244 1,940 6,418 

Snskatchewsn .............. 

Columbia - Colon- 

orta ................... 

ritanntque 15 148 282 1,028 221 760 4,709 3.728 - - 189 1,329 3,723 

158 1,782 4,223 11,815 3,241 7,421 52,721 42,059 10 51 2.322 16.784 42,896 
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TABLE 2. Ep1oyt and Payroll, Sand and Cravel Pits, 1966-1970 

TABLEAU 2. E..ploi at paye, sabliBre. cc graviBrea, 1966-1970 

Employees 	 and wages 

I at .51.4 

Year and 
province 

Annee et 
province 

Production and Production and 
related workers - related Workers 

Adsinintra- Sales - 
Travailleurs de is 

production at tive and and Travailleurs de 
1. production 

A_jejs. 
trative 

S ales 
and 

connexes office - 
A1n1scra- 

distribution 
- 

Venten 
Total et connexen and 

office 
diatri-
bution 

Pits or Plants - Other - tin,, at Pits I - 
- 

Vent.. 
Total 

Lieu de éutrea bureau distribution plants Other - tretion at 

- Lieu d. Antt. at distrt- 
on s l'uninn crmmIaga 

ouB 

bureau bution 

H H H 
F i'usins 

- 
nt,mher - nonlirn i'fl(W) 

2 , 052  1 5 - 395 111 43 3 2,496 115 10,227 24 3,411 261 13,923 

1 , 853  1 3 x 363 106 69 3 2,288 110 10,440 20 3,610 358 14,428 

1,959 1 - - 352 126 76 2 2,367 129 11,903 - 3,563 469 15,935 

1967 	........................ 

1969 

Newfoundland - Terra-Nauve x a a a a * a a x a a a a a a 

Prince Edward Island - he- 
du-Prince-douard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
78 - - - 17 3 2 97 3 341 - 132 9 482 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
. 

n a a a a K C 5 * X C S a a Brunswick 	.................. 

- - - 25 5 3 - 206 5 796 - 129 13 938 

Ontario 	.................... 1 14 1 208 86 44 3 1,364 92 7,059 136 2,998 364 10,557 

180 1 - 21 5 1 1 202 7 1,067 - 238 10 1,315 

25  1 4 - 3 1 - - 32 2 133 26 26 - 185 

1966 	........................ 

158 - - - 36 10 12 - 206 10 1,024 - 365 89 1,478 

British Colusd,la - Colonbie- 
169 - - - 21 4 6 - 196 4 1,31.8 - 152 38 1,538 

1968 	........................ 

1 , 899 3 18 1 331 114 68 6 2,316 124 11,822 160 4,041 526 16,549 

1970 

Ecosse 	...................... 

Hanitoba 	...................... 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuva a 0 X x a 0 x a 5 0 0 K 0 x * 

Québec 	.......................178 

Prince Edward island - Ile- 

Total 	..................... 

1.098 

S a a * K ,t S S S S S * C 0 5 

Saskatchawan 	................... 

Nova Sends - Nouvslie- 

Alberta 	....................... 

81. - 13 2 4 - 98 2 389 - 110 28 527 

Britannique 	.................. 

du-Prince-douard ........... 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
K S K 5 5 C K 5 K S a a a a * 

154 - - 30 4 4 1 188 I 775 - 227 23 1,025 

Ontario 	..................... 1 ,038  1 - - 198 81 53 1 1,289 83 7.287 - 2,916 486 10,689 

cosse 	....................... 

1 - - 22 5 - - taO 6 762 - 259 - 1,021 

Brunswick 	................... 

	

Saskatchewan 	............... C S 0 5 5 K 0 K 5 5 C 5 K 0 5 

Québec 	......................... 

Manitoba 	....................138 .. 

- - 41 13 19 1 230 14 1.348 - 464 128 1,940 

British Coiu,ia - Co1ie- 

. 
Alberta 	.....................170 

- - - 30 3 B - 186 3 1,028 - 257 44 1,329 Britanniqus 	...............148 

Total 	.................... .780 2 - - 338 111 48 3 2,206 146 11,815 - 4.261 708 16.784 
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TABLE 3. Production and Related Workers, Sand and Gravel Pita, 1969 and 1970 

AU 3. Trsv.tllours do Is production at connnues, aabltres et gravibres, 1969 et 1970 

1969 

Month - tints 	 Male 	Female 

Homoe STISE 

1970 

Male 	Female 

Hem.. 	I Feome 

 

g.tabllshmenta reporting monthly detail (large estabilohontnts only) - ttablissentonts ddclarsnt tuennuello- 
ment (grands Atablissemsnts seulemant): 

January 	- 	Janvier 	.............................. . ....................................................... 1,073 1 1,211 I 
February 	- 	pvrier 	... .................................................................................. 1,071 1 1,262 1 

1,212 1 1,348 2 
April 	- 	Avrll 	....... . .................................................................................. 1,600 1 1,638 2 
May 	- 	Mel 	....................... . ..................... . ............. .. ................................. 1,961 1 1.972 2 

2, 051 1 2,076 3 
2 , 127  1 2,190 3 

August 	- 	AoOt 	. ......................................................................................... 2,119 1 2,202 3 
2,017 1 2,103 2 

June 	- 	.Juin 	............................................................................................. 
July 	- 	Juillet 	.......................................................................................... 

1 ,900 1 2,031 2 
September - 	Septembre 	................................................................................... 

November 	- 	Novenbre 	... . ....... . ........................................................................ 1,762 1 1,869 2 

garth 	- Mar 	............................................................................................ 

October - Octobre 	....................................................................................... 

1 , 437 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

1 1,458 1 December 	- 	Ddcembre 	..................................................................................... 

	

Average 	- 	Hoyenne 	.............................. . ..................................................... 1,695 

. 

1 1,780 2 

Eatabliabmanta reporting annual averages (mush 	est.bliuh,sent. only) - 	tab1is.ements ddclarant lea 
204 

. 

2 .. 	(1) ...(1) ,50yennea annoellea 	(petite dtabliasements aculemant) 	.................................................... 

Avorage for all establishment. - Mopenne 	tons 6tabliaass.enc 	.............................................. 1,899 3 1,780 2 

(1) All e.tablishments were surveyed on the same basic in 1970. - Tons leo Atablionements ont Ate enqu8tds cur one edme as. en 3970. 

Purchased Fuel and Electricity Used, Sand and Crewel Piti, 1969 and 1970 

rnbustiblo St Alectricitd achetds at utilinds. eablibrea or gravl9res. 1969 at 1970 

Description 

1969 1970 

antity cost i)uantity Coot 

QuantitC CoOt Qoantitd Colt 

$000 $000 

Large establishments reporting oomaodlty detail - Grands 8tablisamsents 
dCclarant 1.e produlta in ddtail 

Bituminous coal - Charbon bituniineux, 
(a) From Canadian mines - D. mine. canadiennea - - - - 

- - - 

Sub-bituminous coal ((rn's Alberta mines only) - Cltsrbon mous-bltumi. 
news (dea sines de 1 Alberta neulsaent) - - - - 

Anthracit , 	coal 	- 	Anthracite 	........ . ................................ - - - 

- - - - 

Coke 	.................................................................ton 	- 	lonue B - - 

Gasoline (including gasolIne used in cars and trucks) - Essence (y 

Lignite coal '- Lignite ............................................... . 

compria essence vU liaCe dana lea automobiles at len camions) 	fallOfl(tmp.) 3,949,449 1,445 3,904,284 1,420 
Fuel oil including kerosene or coal 011 - guile de chauffage y cospria 

kdroaên, 	on. 	pdtrole 	................................................ " 5,417.400 1,061 4,831,988 1,158 
- - - - 

Gas - Can: 
(a) Natural 	gas - Gas 	naturel 	......................................14 	Co. 	ft. 	- 14 pi3 43,811 7 68,816 9 
(b) Liquefied petroleum gauss - Gas de pAtrols liquAfida ...........gallon (Imp.) 18,153 4 23 6 
(c) Other n,anufactured gas - Astre gas d'u,tne 	.....................H cv. 	ft. - 14 p1 3  5 -- - - 

- - - 

ElecLricity purchase - filectriciti 	aehetfe 	...........................kwh. - kWh 34,562,753 559 32,970,731 648 

(b) tepoetnd - Intportd ............................................. . 

Steam purchased - Vapeur schetde - - - - 

sslL eutablishments not rsporting cod1ty detail - Pst[ta Atabliase- 

. 

menta ne dAclarant pas lea produtta en dAtail 

Wood - Bols 	.......................................................... . 

Eatin,ate for fuel and elecirtcity - Estimation pour combustible et 
... 374 . .. . , 	 (1) 

Other fuel - Autre coe.buatible ....................................... . 

All estsbll.hments - Tows dtsblisse,uents 

and electrIcity used - Total - C.sebustibls at ClectrleltA 

glectricitA 	........................................................ . 

... 3,452 ... 3,241 lisA 	....................................................... . 

ly generated - 	 1actrtoitA produfre: 
c own use - Pour propre usage 	................................kwh. - kWh 524,850 ... 866,000 

I- or sale - Pour 1. vente ....................................... . - - - - 

I: All eat.b1iaImta were surveyed on the acme basin in 1970. - Tows lea Atablts.ea.entn on 8t& ennultAa a. k one milme baae em 1S70. 



8 	 SIC, - 087 - C.A.E. 

TABLE 5. Materials and Supplies. Sand and Gravel Pita, 1969 and 1970 

TABLEAU 5. Matibres ei fourniturea, sabtibrea at gravibres, 1969 at 1970 

Cost - CoOt 

Description 

1970 

Raw or other semi-processed materials purchased and used in pit operations - Matières brutes on semi-asavr&es arhetAss 
at utilisCes dans l'eaploitation de eablibres at grovières ..........................................................991 	 674 

Containers, shipping materials and supplies used - Contenanta, matibres at fournituree d'expdditlon utilisdes 	 11 	 18 
Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - Fourniturea d'exploitation, d'entrstisn at de 

rdpsration utili.Baa (sauf is combustible) ..........................................................................6,292 	 5,395 
Amount paid out to others for work done on material, owned by establishments - Montant payd 4 d'autres contte travail 

em6catd cur des matibres appartensnt aux dtabiissements .............................................................982 	 1,334 

Total ...............................................................................................................8,276 	 7,421 

TABLE 6. Value of Production. Sand and Coavel Pits, 1969 and 1970 

TABLEAU 6. Valour do Sc production, sablibres ax gravibree, 1969 et 1970 

1970 

Value of Band and gravel shipment. - 53,242 49,108 
Value of all other products shipped 348 548 
Amount received in payment for work done on materials and products owned by others - Montent reçu pour travail sur 

matikre. at produits appurtenant 6 

Valeur des expdditions de sable at gravier ....................................... 

1,725 2,604 
change in inventory - Ajuatessenta do 

- Valour de tons entree produits expddidm ......................................... 

741 461 

Value of production - Vaieur do Is 

autrui 	........................................................................... 
l'inventaire 	..................................................................... 

production 	.. .................................................................... .56,056 52,721 

TABLE 7. Specified Tones paid by Companies engaged in Sand and Gravel operationa, (1) 1970 

TABLEAU 7. Certalnes taxes paydea par lee socidtCs axploitant des sablibree et gravières(1), 1970 

Amount - Montint 

Federal income taxes, including taxes on non-operating revenue - impbt fddAral sur Is revenu, y coslpri. 1 'impot our ravens autre quo 
celui d'exploitarion ...............................................................................................................875 

Provincial taxes - Taxes provtnctsle ................................................................................................663 
me Municipal taxes - Taxes 	nicipalea ..................................................................................................578 

(5) inciudes relates corporate activities associated with operations of pits and plants. - Coinprend lea activités connexes dee sociCtAs, cc rattachani 6 lax-
ploitation de sablièrss, gravikres at dueinsa. 

TABLE 8. Miscellaneous txpendiiures Made by Companies Engaged in Sand and &avel Operations, (1) 1970 

TABLEAU 8, Dépenses diverses des socidtds exploitant des sablihree at gravibrea(l), 1970 

Amouni - Montant 

5'OOO 

(a) Workmen's compensation - Cotisation pour accidents de travail .....................................................................437 
(b) Sllicoais assessment - Cotisation pour siiicose ....................................................................................- 
(c) Unsaploynient inaurance - Assurance-chomage .........................................................................................109 
(d) Aggregate cod of structures, roads, machiuery, equipment, etc. • built by or purchased from outside contractors or suppliers and 

chargeable to Pined Assete Account - CoOt global dee bAtimenta, routes, machincrie, outillages, etc. • conatruits par os achetAs 
d'entreprenemrs mu fourniaseurs et imputable an rompte de i'acLif iranobiiisé ...................................................2,759 

(a) Book value of fixed assets (new structures, roads, machinery, equipment, etc., including major repairs and alterations) produced 
by own employees and chargeable to Fined Assets Account - Valeur comptable den imsobilisstiona (nouveaux bâtiments, outillages, 
routes, machines, etc. • p compris lea reparations at lea modifications importantes) fatten par los propres employfs des 
societés at imputable au rompte des ln000bilinatios ..............................................................................118 

(f) Other capital expenditures not reported in (d) and (e) - Ac,treo insoobilisations non mentionodee anus (d) at (a) ....................590 
(g) Coat of material, and supplies used to the production of machinery and equipment and in the construction of roads and new struc-

tures (including major repairs and alterations) by own employees and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account - CoOt des isatibres at 
fournitures utilisCen pour is fabrication des machines et d'outiliages at pour is construction de routes et de nouveaux bitt-
masts (p comprin lea reparations at lee modificatione inportantes) faites par les propren employés des soclétés et imputable su 
compre des i,suobilisationa .......................................................................................................101 

(1,) Cost of office supplies used during the year, not chargeable to Fixed Assets Account. Excludes coat of oto,sps and meter ea-
penses - CoOt des fournitures de bureau utilisCes durant l'annde, non imputable au compte des insnobilieations. (Endure lea 
frais de post.) ..................................................................................................................173 

includes related corporate activities associated with Canadian operations of sand and gravel pita and plants not ailocable separately aisewbere. - 
l.s activitds conna005 des sociCtCs as rattachant A l'exploitation des sablières et graviAree at d'uatnes au Canada et non impuiablee ailleurs. 
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tABLE 9. Producers' Shissentn(1,2) of Sand and Gravel, 1961-1970 

LEAG 9. txpfditlons(1,2) den preducteurn de sable at de gravier, 1961-1970 

TonS 	 Value 
Year - Annde 

Tonnee 	 Valeur 

'000 I 	5'OOO 

170,751 104,654 
181,246 118,603 

1963 	...................................................... . .............................................. 189,371 123,854 
1964 	................................... . ................................................................. 193,791 125,232 
1965 	........ . .... . ......... . ............................................................................. 205,260 133,820 

1961 	...................................................................................................... 
1962 	...................................................................................................... 

1966 	............................................................... .... .................................. 217,271 152,085 
1967 	........................................................ . ............................................ 215,213 

.. 

146,698 
1968 	............... . ........................................................... . ......................... 205,235 

.. 

129,501 
1969 	... ......... 	......................................................................................... 201,581 

.. 

122,159 
1970 	...................................................................................................... .202,656 133,558 

It> Does not Include production of natural silica sand nor of silica sand manufactured from quartz or silica rock; production of these Is recorded under qua 
in the bulletin "Feldspar and Quartc Mines". - Ne cotuprecd pan is production du sable de silice naturel ni de sable atlicun fabriqud 6 partir de quarts 
on de pierre ollicoune; cetce production paralt dans Ic rapport intitold "Mines do feldspath at de quartc'. 

(2) The totals is above table Include sand and gravel recovered by all producers regardless of statistical classIfication. - Len clilffrea da cc tableau 
cousprennent le sable at to gravier recuperës par toun lea producteurs sans tenir cpte de Is classification statistique. 

TABLE 10. Producers' Shipmeota of Sand and Gravel, by Uses, 1969 and 1970 

TAZLEAU 10. Egpddttlone des producreurs de sable at de gravier, suivant lutilinatlon, 1969 at 1970 

Washed or 
screened 

Lavd on, 
taaied 

Sank 	C  
pit-run 

Natural 

Total value 

Valour totale 

tone - O - tonnen '000 

1969 

I and gravel - Sable at gravler: 
867 13,567 5,544 
249 1,033 527 kfill 	for 	nines 	- Ranplissage 	de nine 	.................................................................. 

6,525 68,514 28,842 
in crete aggregate - Agrêgar pour bdton: 

10,714 2,536 11,287 
3,432 1,359 4,492 

Asphalt aggregate - Agrdgat pour asphaltage: 
Sand - 	Sable 	................ . ... . ................................................................... 1,938 754 2,091 

II - 	Rempliasage 	........................................................................................ 

456 989 977 
97 1,542 563 

1,649 217 1,829 

roads 	(roadbed, 	surface) - Routes 	(couche do 	fond, 	surface) 	......................................... 

Other special uses, moulding, blast, etc. - Autrea usages spdciaua, cable de noulago 

S and 	- 	Sable 	......................................................................................... 

Creozl 	- 	Granter 	........................................................................................ 

at 	S 	jet, 	etc. 	...................................................................... 	............... 759 221 1,574 

Gravel 	- 	Gravier 	...................................................................................... 

Railroad 	ballast 	- 	Ballast 	de 	cheain 	de 	fer 	................................................................ 
Mortar 	ossd 	- 	Sable 	& 	mortier 	........................................................................... 

Crushed gravel - Crawler concasad: 
26,472 

.. 

45,426 52,108 
734 5,680 

Asphalt 	aggregate 	- Agr6gat 	pour 	aspbalrage 	........................................................... 

.... 

1,292 2,596 

Roads 	(roadbed, 	surface) 	- Routes 	(conchs 	de 	fond, 	surface) 	............................................ 

581 1,414 

Concrete 	aggregate 	- Agrégat 	pour 	baton 	................................................................ 5,007 

Railroad 	ballast 	- 	Sal last 	de 	chenlo 	de 	for 	............................................................ 968 
Other 	uses 	- 	Autrea 	usages 	............................................................................ 

.1. ,184 

1,007 1,496 2,641 

Total 	.............................................................................................. 61,321 140,260 122,159 

1970 

Production(l) 

Sand and gravel - Sable et gravler: 
Fill - 	Resiplissage 	.... 	..................... ... ............... ...................... . ...... ... ....... 1,162 15,922 8,218 

232 1,213 625 
35,625 50,730 40,371 

Concrete aggregate - Agrggat pour béton: 

Backfill 	for mInes 	- Reonpliseage 	de nine 	............................................................... 

Sand 	- 	Sable 	................................. . ...................................................... 9,019 

. 

3,457 11,945 

	

For roads 	(roadbed, 	surfoce) - Routes 	(conchs de 	fond, 	surface) 	........................................ 

	

Gravel 	-. 	Gravier 	.... 	............................................................................... 2,923 739 4,317 
Asphalt aggregate - Agrdgat pour asphal rage: 

Sand 	- 	Sable 	.... ............................................... . .................................... 1,515 742 1,666 
386 752 975 

Railroad ballast - 	Ballast de 	chonis de 	fer 	............................................................ 119 851 519 
1,561 137 1,934 

Other special uses, moulding, blast, etc. - Autres usages spdcIaus, sable de moulage 
309 

. 

538 788 
Crushed gravel - Cravier concased: 

. 

Gravel 	-. 	Gravier 	..................................................................................... 

Mortar 	sand 	- 	Sable 	S 	Isortier 	.......................................................................... 

16,706 

. 

29,008 35,128 

atS 	jet, 	etc........................................................................................ 

3,993 642 5,522 
\.phalt 	aggregate 	- Agrdgat 	pour 	asphaltage 	. .................................. . .......... . ............ 1,851 1,716 4,037 

Roads 	(roadbed, 	surface) - Routes 	(couche de 	fond, 	surface) 	............................................ 

1,469 651 1,948 

,,00rete 	aggregate - Agrdgat 	pour baton 	................................................................ 

.nilroad ballast - Ballset 	do 	chemin de 	fer 	............................................................ 
6,022 

. 

12,664 15,565 her 	uses 	- Autres 	usagee 	............................................................................ 

Total 	.............................................................................................. 82,893 119,763 133,558 

'c footnote(s) at and of Table 9. - Volt rsnvoi(s) h is fin du Tableau 9. 
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TAStE 11. Producars' Shipments(S) of Sand and Gravel, by Provinces, 1969 and 1970 

TABLEAU 11. Exp6ditiona(1) den producteurs de sable et de gravier, par province, 1969 at 1970 

Province 	 I 	1969 	I 	1970 

Newfoundland - Terre -Neuve 	...............................................................................toO 	t0000 3,957 4.335 
dollar 3742 4474 

Prince 	Edward 	Island - 	1le-du-Prince-douard 	.............................................................ton - 	tflflC 902 827 
dollar 451 640 

Nova 	Scotia - Nouvel1e-coase 	............................................................................ion - 	 tonne 9,167 7,187 
dollar 8,914 6,623 

New 	Brunswick - Nouveao-Bronnwick 	. ....................................................................... 	too - 	tonfle 3,994 6,883 
dollar 1,391 1,969 

Qudbec 	...................................................................................................ton 	- 	t000e 41,500 36,795 
dollar 17,222 17,503 

Ontario 	..................................................................................................ton 	- 	tonne 82,657 82,877 
dollar 46,246 54,419 

Manitoba 	.................................................................................................ton 	- 	tonne 8,142 14,930 
dollar 5,054 9,406 

Saskatchewan 	.............................................................................................tOO 	- 	t000e 7,673 8,963 
dollar 3,369 4,219 

Albarta..................................................................................................too 	- 	tonne 14,904 16,042 
dollar 10,530 13,000 

Britiab Colmebia - Colombia.Britaonique 	..................................................................ron - ror,ne 26,685 23,817 
dollar 25240 21,265 

Canada 	......................... . ....................................................................... 	tOO 	- 	t0000 201,581 202,636 
dollar 122,159 133,558 

(1) See footnote(s) at end of Table 9. - ¶roir renyol(s) 6 in fin do Tableau 9. 

TAStE 12. Producera' Shipantc(l) of Sand and Gravel, by Provinces, uhowing Purpose, for which lIned, 1970 

TASLEAI) 12. Eapdditiona(l) den producteure da sabl, at 46 gravtar, par province, suivant I'utilt.ation, 1970 

'rince Edward Nova New 
Newfoundland Island Scotia Brunswick 

- - - - Québec Ontario 
Terre-Newts Ic-do-Prince- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 

tdouard 9cosse Brunswick 

000's 

For use as follows - lltilinations 
Sand and gravel - Sable at gravier 

Fill - Ranpliasage 	...........................too - tonne 3 2 56 33 1,562 7,375 
dollar 2 1 25 15 419 3,591 

Backfill for mines - Remplissage de mine .....ton - tonne 171 - - - -- 1,249 
dollar 128 - - - -- 486 

For roads (roadbed, surface) - Routes (couche 
de 	fond, 	surface) 	..........................ton - 	tonne 2,980 277 305 5,400 24,814 39,278 

dollar 2,668 145 305 1.106 10,439 17,552 
Concrete aggregate - Agrdgat pour béton: 

Sand - Sable 	.................................ton - 	tonne 76 6 380 31 2,697 6,708 
dollar 112 6 401 40 1,490 6,746 

Gravel - Grevier 	.............................ton - to,rne 82 6 189 8 30 1,439 
dollar 122 10 232 15 14 1,399 

Aaphalt aggregate - Agrëgai pour eaphaltage: 
Sand - Sable 	.................................ton - 	t000e - 124 40 11 486 1,480 

dollar - 81 42 6 239 1,163 
Gravel - Gravier 	.............................ton - tonne - 170 19 2 64 176 

dollar - 109 21 4 71 194 
Railroad ballast - Ballast de chemin do icr 	,... ton - tonne - 2 123 72 277 163 

dollar - 1 116 18 139 137 
Martar sand - Sable B merrier 	... ............... 	ton - tonne - 28 10 141 1,226 

dollar -- - 50 12 92 1,415 
Other special uasa - Autres usages apdcfaux .... ton - tonne - - 7 40 40 203 

dollar - - 35 40 36 199 
Cruahed gravel - Gravier concaund: 

Road, (roadbed, surface) - Routes (couch, do 
fond, 	surface) 	.............................ton - tonne 269 - 5,153 1,062 5,510 12,068 

dollar 404 - 3,872 431 3,927 10,615 
Concrete aggregate - Agregat pour baton ......ton - conne 167 36 144 121 120 1,920 

dollar 213 34 229 197 103 2,323 
Asphalt aggregate - Agrdgat pour aaphaltage 	ton - tonne 75 197 499 85 444 585 

dollar 75 222 945 68 305 579 
Railroad ballast - Ballast de chemin de far 	ton - tonne 300 8 - - 8 137 

dollar 420 12 - - 17 130 
Other uses - Autres usages 	....... ............ 	ton - tonne 213 - 241 10 601 8,870 

dollar 329 349 18 212 7,891 
Total 	......................................tOn 	- 	tOnoe 4,335 827 7,187 6,883 36,795 82,877 

dollar 4,474 640 6,623 1,969 11,503 54,419 

(I) See footnote(s) at end of Table 9. - Voir renvoi(.) B Is fin du Tableau 9. 
(2) Sndividual figures any not add to totals becaus, of rounding. - lea chiffres individuela, syant dtd arrondia, peuvent no pan additionner ann toiaux. 
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FA.T.f 12. Producers' Ships.anc.(l) of Sand and Gravel, by Province., showing Purpose, for which Used, 1970 - Concluded 

r\ULEAU 12. Expdditione(1) lea producteurs de sable at di, gravier, par province, suivant lutilisation, 1970 - fin 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Manitoba Sasbatchewan Alberta 

British 
Colenb Ia 

- 

Colosbie- 
Bi,itannlue  

Canada 

000 a 

For sac as follows - Concluded - Utiltoetions - fin 
Sand and gravel - Sable at gravier: 

Pill 	- Respliaaags 	...... . .............................................. 	ton - 	tome 4.943 135 115 2,861 17,084 
dollar 2,599 66 73 1,427 8,218 

Backfill for sines - Respliasage de sine 	...............................ten - tome - - - 24 1,445 
dollar - - - 11 625 

For read. (roadbed, 	airfare) - Routes (couche de fond, surface) 	........ton - tense 4,189 749 1.417 6,888 88,356 
dollar 1,436 313 1.063 5.344 40,371 

Concrete aggregate - Agregat pour baton: 
Sand 	- 	Sable 	............................................................ton 	- 	tome 440 169 759 1,212 12,476 

dollar 504 229 945 1,472 11,945 

Gravel 	- Gravier 	........... . ........................................... 	ton - toss. 52 99 414 1,282 3,662 
dollar 52 87 755 1,631 4.317 

A.phalt aggregate - Agrdgat pour saphaltage: 
Sand 	- 	Sable 	...........................................................toss - 	tense 13 1 - 101 2,257 

dollar 8 1 - 129 1,666 

Gravel - Gravier 	................................................. . ..... 	ten - tome 137 561 - 10 1,140 
doliar 80 484 - 13 975 

Railroad ballast - Ballast 88 chests de far 	..............................ton - tonne 194 83 21 37 971 
dollar 49 30 13 17 519 

Mortar 	sand - Sable B sartter 	.................... . ....................... 	toss - tome 33 7 8 246 1,698 
dollar 41 6 7 310 1,934 

Other special uses - Autrea usages spdciaiu. 	..............................toss - tons. 405 11 - 138 845 
dollar 268 6 - 204 788 

gravel - Cravier concsaa&: 
(roadbed. surface) - Routes (couche de fond, surface) 	............ton - tonne 523 6,812 8,122 6,195 45.714 

dollar 449 2,716 5,782 6,931 35,128 

u 	te aggregate - Agrdgat pour baton 	................................ton - tome 489 185 1,183 269 4.635 
dollar 673 182 1,260 289 5.521 

Asphalt aggregate - Agrdgat pour asphaltaga 	............................ton - looSe 363 49 16 1,254 3,566 
dollar 438 41 20 1,343 4,037 

Railroad ballast - Ballast de chests de for 	. ........................... ton - tonne 518 - '80 369 2,120 
dollar 552 - 631 187 1,948 

Other 	usea - Aetres 	usages 	.............................................ton - tense 2,630 103 3,087 2,931 18.686 
dollar 2,238 116 2.452 1,940 15,565 

Total 	................. . .............................................. 	ton 	- 	conne 14,930 8,963 16,042 23,817 202,656 
dollar 9,406 4,279 13,000 21,245 133,558 

(I) See tootnote(s) at e0d of Table 9. - Voir ronvol(s) S 1, tIn du Tableau 9. 
(2) Individual figures say not add to total* because of rounding. - Lee chit Ire. indtviduels, ayant &tS arrondt., peuvents a. pa. Mdttionnar as. colas.. 

TABLE 13. Production(l) of Washed or Screened and Pit-run Grades, by Provinces, 1970 

TABLEAU 13. Production(l) dea grades lauds en tasisda at naturals, par province, 1910 

Washed or 	Bank or 
screened 	 pit-run 

Province 	 - 	 - 	 Total 
Levi ou 	 Natural 
taelsd 

tons - 000'. - tom.es 

1,077 3.258 4,335 
317 510 827 

Nova 	Scotia 	- Nouoel1e-coase 	.................................................................... .. 287 5,900 7,187 

6,652 6,883 

Québec 	........................................................................................... 

.. 
2250 34,545 36,795 

Newfoundland 	- Terre-Naive 	......................................................................... 

55,212 27,665 82,877 

Prince 	Edward 	Island - tle-du-Prince-gdeuard 	...................................................... . 

3,13 5 

.. 

11,795 14,930 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Srunauick 	................................................................. 231  

.. 

.. 8,129 8,963 

Ontario 	........................................................................................... 

rca 	.......................................................................................... 4,688 16,042 

• 	,tch.van 	...................................................................................... 834 
.11354 

16,621 23,817 :lsh 	Colu,abia 	- Colosbi.-Br(tannique 	........................................................... 7,196 

tel 	........................................................................................... 

. 

2,893 119,763 202,636 

See footnote(a) at and of Table 9. - Voir r.nvoi(a) B In fin du Tableau 9. 



12 	 S.I.C. - 087 - C.A.E. 

List of Establishments classified to the Sand and Gravel Industry, 1970 

Liste des établissements classes dans lindustrie, sablieres et graviBres, 1970 

Name of firm 	 Head office address 	Location 

Now de la sociCté 
	

Adresse du siege social 	Emplacement 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 

Coastal Sand & Gravel ....................................... Box 427 St. John's ............ Seal Cove 

Prince Edward Island - ±le-du-Prjnce-douard 

Brooklyn Sand and Gravel Ltd . .............................. ..P.O. Box 130 Charlottetown ... Charlotretown 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 

Atlantic Sand & Gravel Ltd ...................................212 Halifax St. Moncton .......Lower Sackville 
C & C Crushing Ltd . ........................................ .. Box 176 Middleton ............ 	A.nnapolis Co. 
Folly Lake Aggregates Ltd . ................................. ..R.R. 1 Londonderry Station 	Londonderry Station 
New Mines Crushed Stone Ltd .................................R.R. 3 Kentville .............. Kentville 
Nova Scotia Sand & Gravel Ltd . ............................. . Box 996 Scotia Square, Halifax East Hants 
0.1'. Mosher & Sons Ltd . .................................... .Musquodoboit Harbour .......... Musquodoboit Harbour 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 

McNulty Cartage Ltd ..........................................101 Sea St., St. John ........ ..St. John West 

Québec 

Allard & Allard Const. Inc ...................................Foster . ...... . ............... ..Foster 
Almo Paving Ltée .............................................1273 Boul. Charest Québec 	St. Pacme 
Arnold Const. Inc .......................................... 	C ...P. 1400 Lac Megantic ....... ..Lac Mégantic 
Blaise Lessard & Fils ...................................... ..Vallée Jonction .............. ..Beauce 
Blanchet, A. ............................................... ..St. Lambert .................. ..St. Lambert 
Carrières B. Chabot & File Inc . ............................ ..St-Jean-Baptiste .............. St-Jean-Baptiste 
Choulnard & Audet .................................... . ..... ..St-Hilarion ................... St-Urbain 
Compagnie de Sable Ltée. (La) ................................514 Boul. St-Jean-Baptiste 

Beauport .................... Beauport 
Construction St. Paul Ltée ...................................St-Paul d'Abbotsford .......... St-Paul d'Abbotsford, 

Rougemont 
De Mix Ltée . ............................................... ..Boul. Marie-Victorin, Jacques- 

Cattier .................... ..St-Césaire 
Desmarais, L.P . ................................ . ........... .Notre-Dame-de-Lourdes ..........Notre-Dame-de-Lourdes 
Domtar Chemicals Ltd .........................................395 De Maisonneuve W. 

Montréal ................... ..Ste-milje 
Drapeau, E ...................................................141 Ave. Ste-ThérBse ......... ..Villeneuve 
Entreprises P.E.B. Ltée., (Les) ............................ ..214-lère Avenue Lac St-Charles Lac St-Charles 
Filion & Frère Inc ...........................................800 Boul. Lajeunesse, St- 

Jér8tne ..................... ..St-Jér8me 
Francon (1966) Ltd. ........................................ ..3701 Est rue Jarry, Montréal 	Shawville, St-Gabriel, 

Mascouche 
Frontier Enterprises Ltd . .................................. ..Lacolle ...................... ..Hensningford 
Giroux & Lessard Ltée . ...................... .................R.R. No. 5 St-Georges Eat Beauce 
Graviers Rigaud Inc., (Lea) ..................................151 Rue Querbes, Vaudreuil 	Dorion 
Gravier Mont-Cannel Enrg. .................................. ..1470 Rang, St-Louis, Champlain Mont-Carmel 
Gravier St-Raphael Inc .......................................L'Islet ...................... ..St-Raphael, St Antonin 
Hams, A .....................................................837 Ave. Royale Beauport ..... ..Ste Thérèse de Lisicux 
Inter-Cite Construction Ltée .................................2277 Boul. Talbot, Chicoutiini 	Cerardville 
Jean-Louis Carrjère & Fils Ltd . ............................ ..B.P. 125 Asbestos .............Danville 
Lauzon, A. ................................................. ..Lea Cèdres ....................Paroisse St-Polycarpe 
Poninerleau Sable & Gravier ...................................320 Rue de Is Baie, Deux 

Montagnes ...................Pointe Calumet 
Pettinicchi, A ...............................................11960 Poincaré, Montréal ...... Rang Ste-Marguerite 
Provost Armand ..............................................St. Donat ..................... St. Donat 
Sables Fournel & Fils Inc ................................... 87 Boul. Ste-Anne, Ste-Anne- 

des Flames ................. St-Alphonse-de-Rodrigues 
Sables de Joliette Inc . .................................... .Ste-Melanie ................... Ste-Melanie 
Sables La-Ro Ltée ............................................ 9475 Boul. St-Laurent, 

Montréal .................... St-Alphonse-de-Rodrigues 



R.R. 3, Chatham .............. 
35 Elm St. Thomas ............ 
R.R. No. 2, Claremont ........ 
Carrying Place Rd. Trenton 
Moose Creek .................. 
121 Caroline Ave. Ottawa 
3185 A. Bathurst St., Toronto 
506 Westmount Ave., Totonto 
Whiting St., Ingersoll ....... 
R.R. 1, Unionville ........... 
Maple........................ 
48 St. Clair Ave. W. 
Totonto 7 .................. 

212 May St. N. Thunder Bay 
Box 280 Maple ................ 
Box 61, North Bay ............ 
28 Watercliffe Rd. Rexdale 
59 Dallas, Orillia ........... 
Box 880, Kingsviile .......... 
Box 160, Long Branch, 
Toronto 14 ................. 

Box 1146, Kitchener .......... 
Box 100, Claremont ........... 
R.R. No. 4, Stouffville ...... 
Box 79, Sunderland ........... 
Box 130, West Hill ........... 
22 Church St., Elmira ........ 
1221 Lake Shore Rd. Sarnia 
R.R. No. 1, Kaministikwia 
8 Golftown Dr., Rexdale ...... 
40 Leys St., Thunder Bay ..... 
Box 96, Markham .............. 
R.R. 2, Alton ................ 
R.R. 5, London ............... 
Box 75, Barrie ............... 
First & Hukay St., Collingwood 
R.R. 5, St. Thomas ........... 
Box 99, Fenwick .............. 
1224 Lawrence Ave. W., Toronto 
2027 Rebecca St., Oakville 
R.R. 1, Fenelon Falls ........ 
R.R. 4, Ottawa ............... 
R.R. 4, Woodstock ............ 
1471 Paris St. S., Sudbury 
Stn. A., Box 541. Scarborough 
Box 460 Maple ................ 
1771 Eagle St. N., Preston 
Box 40, West Hill ............ 
Box 100, Thorold ............. 
Unioville .................... 
R.R. 2, Schomberg ............ 
R.R. No. I, Copper Cliff ..... 
63 West Ave. , Kitchener ...... 
R.R. No. 5, Ingersoll ........ 
Box 10, Leamington ........... 
Box 68, R.R. 4, Ottawa ....... 
R.R. 2, Port Credit .......... 

flarwich Twp. 
St. Thomas 
Pickering Tup. 
Murray Twp. 
Moose Creek 
Nepean Twp. 
Catedon 
Maple 
Ingersoll 
Whitchurch Twp. 
Vaughan Twp. 

Paris East, West Paris, Locust 
Hill, Guelph, Malton & 
Stouffville 

Paipoonge Twp. 
Maple 
North Bay 
Chinguacousy Twp. 
Oro Twp. 
Lake Erie 

Brantford Twp. 
Breslau 
Whitevale 
Whitchurch Twp. 
Brock Twp. 
Scarborough 
Woolwich Twp. 
Sarnia Twp. 
Ware Twp. 
Whitchurch Twp. 
Corhan Tvp. 
Whitchurch Twp. 
Mono Twp. 
London Twp. 
Vespra Twp. 
Nottawasaga Twp. 
Yarmouth Twp. 
Pelham Twp. 
Lake Erie, Lake Ontario 
Lake Erie 
Fenelon Twp. 
Osgoode Twp. 
E. Oxford Twp. 
Dill Twp. 
Whltchurch Twp. 
Vaughan Twp. 
Waterloo Twp. 
Pickering Twp. 
Niagara Falls 
Markham Twp. 
King Tup. 
Waters Twp. 
Petersburg 
Dereham Twp. 
Gosfield South Twp. 
Gloucester Twp., Huntley Twp. 
Misaissauga 
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List of Establishments classified to the Sand and Gravel Industry, 1970 - Continued 

ate des établissements classes dane l'fndustrie, sablières et gravires, 1970— suite 

Name of firm 
	 Head office address 	Location 

Nom de Is socidtd 
	

Adresse du siege social 	Emplacement 

Québec - Concluded - fin 

Sables Lavés inc ........................................... 
Sablière du Cap., (La) ..................................... 

Sahllère de Warwick Ltde................................... 
Succession Bernard Chabot .................................. 
Thouin, J .................................................. 
Tremblay & File, (J.E.) .................................... 

C.P. 729, Coaticoolc .......... 
79 rue Latreille, Cap-de-la- 
Madeleine .................. 

R.R. No. 4 Warwick ........... 
St-Jean-Baptiste ............. 
St-Henri de Mascouche ........ 
1991 rue Notre-Dame, lAncien- 
ne-Lorette ................. 

Sand Hill 

Champlain 
Warwick 
St-Jean-Baptiste 
St -Charles-de-Lachenaie 

L'Ancienne-Lorette 

Ontario 

Adams Sand & Gravel Ltd .................................... 
Axford, K.R. Sand & Gravel Ltd............................. 
BarclayTransport Ltd ...................................... 
BassettH. Haulage Ltd..................................... 
Blair, A.L. Construction Ltd ............................... 
Burnsldc Sand and Gravel Ltd ............................... 
Caledon Sand & Gravel Ltd .................................. 
Chefero, J. Sand & Gravel Ltd.............................. 
Clark R.S. & Sons Ltd ...................................... 
Coimnercial Sand & Cravel Ltd............................... 
Connor Sand & Gravel Ltd................................... 
Consolidated Sand & Gravel Limited ......................... 

oer, Alf., & Company Ltd................................ 
ford-Ontario Sand & Gravel Ltd......................... 

Uclorme Sand & Gravel ...................................... 
Duff, J.C. Ltd ............................................. 
Ennis, J. & B., Sand & Gravel .............................. 
Erie Sand & Gravel Ltd..................................... 
Flintkote of Canada Ltd.................................... 

ForwellLtd ................................................ 
Glordano Sand & Gravel Ltd ................................. 
Gormley Sand & Gravel Ltd .................................. 
Hancock Sand & Gravel Ltd.................................. 
Highland Creek Sand & Gravel Ltd........................... 
Iloffer, E.S. & Sons Ltd.................................... 
K & E Sand & Gravel Ltd.................................... 
Ram Aggregates Ltd ......................................... 
Lee Sand & Gravel Ltd...................................... 
Lempiala Sand & Gravel ..................................... 
Lochinver Holdings Ltd ..................................... 
LokyerBros. Ltd........................................... 
Marshall, J.F. & Sons Ltd.................................. 
McColgan Sand & Gravel Ltd................................. 
McKenzie's Sand & Gravel ................................... 
McLaws Gravel & Crushing Ltd............................... 
Moyer Sand (1965) Ltd...................................... 
National Sand & Material Co. Ltd........................... 
Ontario-Lake Erie Sand Ltd................................. 
Ornell Sand & Gravel ....................................... 
Osgoode Sand & Gravel Ltd.................................. 
Oxford Sand & Gravel Limited ............................... 
Pagnutti Bros. Sand & Gravel Ltd........................... 
Parkway Sand & Gravel Ltd.................................. 
Pinewood Aggregates Ltd .................................... 
I'rston Sand & Gravel Co. Ltd.............................. 
• •.n, B. John Co. Ltd..................................... 

T. Oavida' Sand & Gravel Ltd.............................. 
iston, Jas Ltd.......................................... 

.RIore Gravel Co. Ltd ..................................... 

.tala, 0 ................................................. 
l ,oeider Sand & Gravel Ltd................................ 
[ton Bros. Ltd.......................................... 

Spinks Gravel Ltd.......................................... 
Spratt Sand & Gravell Ltd.................................. 
Springbank Sand & Gravel Ltd............................... 



Apex Gravel Ltd...................... 
Burnco Industries Ltd................ 
Champlain Bros. Construction Ltd..... 
Clover Bar Sand & Gravel Ltd......... 
Foothill Sand & Gravel Ltd........... 
Lethbridge Concrete Products Ltd..... 
Northern Gravel Products Ltd......... 
Steel Brothers Canada Ltd............ 
Tollestrup Sand & Gravel Co.......... 
Twin Bridges Sand & Gravel (1960) Ltd. 

10350-124 Th. St., Edmonton 	Sturgeon 
812-46 Tb. Ave. S.E., Calgary Calgary 
Box 59, Legal .................Legal 
10022-109 St. Edmonton ....... ..Strathcona 
Box 606, Grande Prairie .......Grande Prairie 
Box 667, Lethbridge ...........Lethbridge 
15-810-114 Ave. Edmonton ..... ..Stratheona 
9935-170 Th. St., Edmonton 	Lac Ste-Anne 
Box 474, Lethbridge ...........Lethbridge 
Box 10, Edmonton ..............Strathcona 
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List of Establishments classified to the Sand and Gravel Industry, 1970 - Continued 

Liste des établissements classée dans l'industrie, sablières et gravieres, 1970 - suite 

Name of firm 
	 Head office address 	Location 

Nom de Is sociétd 
	

Adresse du siege social 	Emplacement 

Ontario - Concluded - fin 

Sunderland Sand & Gravel Ltd. .............................. .Sunderland ................... 
Telephone City Gravel Co. Ltd. ............. ............... .Box 124 l3rantford ............ 

Thornton Sand & Gravel Ltd. ................................ ..R.R. No. 1 Woodatock ......... 
Trent Valley Sand & Stone Ltd. ............................. .Brighton ..................... 
Varcoe, Cliff Ltd. ......................................... ..Box 594, Barrie .............. 
Warnock & Johnson Ltd. ..................................... .Box 87, Markham .............. 
Wright N. Juatus ............................................R.R. 2, North Bay ............ 

Brook Twp. 
Puslinch Twp., Brantford Twp., 
Fonthill 
N. Oxford Twp. 
Cramie Twp. 
Vespra Twp. 
Markham Twp. 
North Bay 

Manitoba 

Atchison Construction Ltd.................................. 
Birds' Hill Sand & Stone Ltd............................... 
Bradley, C.T. Sand & Gravel Ltd............................ 
Building Products & Concrete Supply ........................ 
Elmhurst Gravel Ltd........................................ 
Fort Garry Building Products Ltd........................... 

Fraser Sand & Gravel Co. Ltd............................... 
R 4 R Sand & Gravel Ltd.................................... 
South Eastern Gravel Co. Ltd............................... 
Sutherland Aggregates Ltd.................................. 
Tordon Entrepriaes Ltd. ................ . ........... ........ 
Winnipeg Supply & Fuel Co, Ltd............................. 

Pipestone ..... 
Birds' Bill 
Box 995 Brandon 
Box 9 Transcona .............. 
1820 Birds' Hill Rd., Winnipeg 
Dufferin & Highway No. 9, 
Selkirk .................... 

850 Somerset Bldg. Winnipeg 
328 Fletcher St., Killarney 
Box 238, St. Pierre .......... 
108-191 Lombard St., Winnipeg 
122 Torrest Ave. Dauphin ..... 
800 The Mall Centre, Winnipeg 

Pipeatone 
Birds' Hill 
Various 
Division 20 
Birds' Hill 

Selkirk 
Birds' Hill 
Turtle Mountain 
de Salaberry 
Springfield 
Dauphin 
Gull Lake 

Saskatchewan 

Revelstoke Building Materials ...............................P.O.  Box 2501 Calgary .........blutcher 
Sewell's Construction Co. Ltd. ............................. .Laflèche ......................Laflèche 

Alberta 

British Columbia - Colonmbie-Britannigue 

Abbotsford Gravel Sales Ltd. ............................... ..Box 1270, Abbotaford ..........Abbotsford 
Butler Bros. Supplies Ltd. ...................... .............Box 936, Victoria ..............Royal Oak 
Construction Aggregates Ltd. ............... .................Box 100, New Wesbninster ..... ..New Westminster 
Kitsul Bros. Gravel Sales Ltd. ............................. .R.R. 3 24306 Frazer Hwy 

Langley .................... ..Langley 
McIntosh Sand & Gravel Co. Ltd............................. 10412 Industrial Ave., Whonnock Various 
Metro Sand & Gravel Ltd. ................................... ..186 West Victoria St., 

Kamloops .....................Division 6 
Construction aggregates Ltd. ............................... .231 Eplanade St. North 

Vancouver ...................Various 
Oscar Rees Gravel Sales Ltd................................ 	R.R..3003-208th St., 	No. 2. 

Langley .....................Langley 
Premier Sand & Gravel Co. Ltd. ............................. .Box 74 Nelson .................Nelson 
Scott & Stroungren Gravel Ltd. .............................. .992 Surrey St., New 

Westminter ..................Division 4 
Tremblay Sand & Gravel Co. Ltd..............................1417-101 St. Ave., Dawson 

Creek ........................Dawson Creek 
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PUBLICATIONS SUR LA STATISTIQUE DES MINRAUX 

Statistique Canada 
Ottawa, Canada 

Ninnéro de 
catalogue 	 Titre de la publication 

Annue lie 

26-201 	Revue gdnerale sur lea industries minérales, Bil. 
26-209 	Placers d'or, mines de quartz aurithre et mines de cuivre-or-argent, Bil. 
26-216 	Mines d'argent-cobalt et mines d'argent-ploinb-zinc, Eu. 
26-211 	Mines de nickel-cuivre, Eu. 
26-210 	Mines de fer, Eu. 
26-219 	Mines métalliques diverses, Bil. 
41-214 	Fonte et affinage, Bil. 
26-206 	Mine8 de charbon, Bil. 
26-213 	Industrie du pétrole brut et du gaz naturei, Bil. 
26-205 	Mines d'amiante, Bil. 
26-208 	Mines de feldspath et de quartz, Eu. 
26-221 	Mines de gypse, Bil. 
26-212 	Tourbières, Eu. 
26-214 	Mines de eel, Eu. 
26-218 	Mines de stéatite et de talc, Bul. 
26-220 	Mines non métalliques diverseg, Bul, 
44-204 	Fabricants de ciment, Eu. 
44-215 	Fabricants de produits en argue (de provenance canadienne), Bil. 
44-209 	Fabricants de chaux, Ru. 
26-215 	Sablières et gravieres, Bil. 
2-217 	Carrières, Bil. 
26-207 	Forage de puits de pétrole A forfait et autre forage a forfait, Ru. 
26-202 	Production minérale du Canada (calcul preliminaire), Angl. 
26 -203 	Production minérale (chiffres préliminaires), Ru. 
26-204 	Industries minérales principales donndes statistiques, Bil. 

Mensuelle 

26-007 Production des principaux minéraux du Canada, Bil. 
26-001 Ainiante, 	Ru. 
44-001 Ciment, 	Bul. 
44-005 Produits fabriqués d'argile canadienne, Bil. 
45-002 Statistique du charbon et du coke, Bil. 
26-003 Production de cuivre et nickel, Eu. 
26-004 Production d'or, 	Ru. 
26-005 Mineral de fer, Bil. 
26-006 Production de pétrole brut et de gaz naturel. Ml. 
26-009 Sel, 	Bil. 
26-008 Production d'argent, de p10mb et de zinc, Bil. 

	

Bil. - Bulingue 	 Angi. - Anglais 

Outre les publications ci-dessus énumérées, Statistique Canada 
publie une grande variété de rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant 
dane le domaine éconotnique que social. On peut se procurer gratuite-
rnent Un catalogue complet des publications courantes a Statiatique 
(in,dt , 	L tdwa 1< IA DI' - 
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Statistics Canada 
Ottawa, Canada 

Catalogue 
ntmiber 	 Name of publication 

Annual 

26-201 General Review of the Mineral Industries, Bil. 
26-209 Placer Gold Mines, Gold Quartz Mines and Copper-Cold-Silver-Mines, Bil. 
26-216 Silver-Cobalt Mines and Silver-Lead-Zinc Mines, 	fill. 
26-211 Nickel-Copper Mines, Bil. 
26-210 Iron Mines, Bil. 
26-219 Miscellaneous Metal Mines, Bil. 
41-214 Smelting and Refining, fiji. 
26-206 Coal Mines, Bil. 
26-213 Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Industry, Bil. 
26-205 Asbestos Mines, Bil. 
26-208 Feldspar and Quartz Mines, Eli. 
26-221 Gypsum Mines, 	fill. 
26-212 Peat Industry, Bil. 
26-214 Salt Mines, 	Bil. 
26-218 Soapstone and Talc Mines, Bil. 
26-220 Miscellaneous Non-Metal Mines, Bil. 
44-204 Cement Manufacturers, Bil. 
44-215 Clay Prolucts Manufacturers (from domestic clays), 	Bil. 
44-209 Lime Manufacturers, Bil. 
26-215 Sand and Gravel Pits, Bil. 
26-217 Stone Quarries, 	fiji. 
26-207 Contract Drilling for Petroleum and Other Ccntract Drilling, fill. 
26-202 Canada's Mineral Production (Preliminary Estimate), 	E. 
26-203 Preliminary Report of Mineral Production, Bil. 
26-204 Mineral Industries: 	Principal Statistics, Bil. 

Monthly 

26-007 Production of Canada's Leading Minerals, fill. 
26-001 Asbestos, 	fill. 
44-001 Cement, 	Bil. 
44-005 Products Made from Canadian Clays, fiji. 
45-002 Coal and Coke Statistics, fiji. 
26-003 Copper and Nickel Production, Bil. 
26-004 Gold Production, Bil. 
26-005 Iron Ore, 	Bil. 
26-006 Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Production, Bil. 
26-009 Salt, 	Bil. 
26-008 Silver, Lead and Zinc Production, Bil. 

Eu. - Bilingual E. - English 

In addition to the selected publications listed above, 
Statistics Canada publishes a wide range of statistical reports on 
Canadian economic and social affairs. A comprehensive catalogue of 
all current publications Is available free on request from Sta-
tistics Canada, Ottawa K1A 0Th. 


